

University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law DigitalCommons@UM Carey Law

Court Briefs

Clinical Law Program

11-2016

Brief of Appellant, James Goss v. State of Maryland, No. 669

Paul DeWolfe

Renée M. Hutchins

University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law, rhutchins@law.umaryland.edu

Lisa M. Johnson

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs

 Part of the [Criminal Procedure Commons](#), and the [Evidence Commons](#)

Recommended Citation

DeWolfe, Paul; Hutchins, Renée M.; and Johnson, Lisa M., "Brief of Appellant, James Goss v. State of Maryland, No. 669" (2016).
Court Briefs. Paper 13.

http://digitalcommons.law.umaryland.edu/ct_briefs/13

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT..... 9

 I. DURING VOIR DIRE, THE COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN REFUSING
 TO ASK THE NECESSARY QUESTION: “DO ANY MEMBERS OF THE
 PANEL HAVE STRONG FEELINGS ABOUT THE CRIME OF ASSAULT
 AGAINST A POLICE OFFICER?” 9

 II. BECAUSE SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE WAS PRESENTED AT TRIAL TO
 DEMONSTRATE THE APPELLANT WAS INTOXICATED AT THE
 TIME OF THE INCIDENT, THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION
 IN REFUSING TO PROVIDE JURY INSTRUCTIONS ON VOLUNTARY
 INTOXICATION AND INVOLUNTARY INTOXICATION.....16

CONCLUSION23

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 8-112..... 24

TEXT OF CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES..... 25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Maryland Cases

<i>Atkins v. State</i> , 421 Md. 434 (2011)	16
<i>Bazzle v. State</i> , 426 Md. 541 (2012)	17, 18, 20
<i>Curtin v. State</i> , 393 Md. 593 (2006)	9, 10, 11
<i>Dingle v. State</i> , 361 Md. 1 (2000)	9
<i>Dubs v. State</i> , 2 Md. App. 524 (1967)	20
<i>Dykes v. State</i> , 319 Md. 206 (1990)	16, 17, 20, 21
<i>General v. State</i> , 367 Md. 475 (2002)	17
<i>Harris v. Harris</i> , 310 Md. 310 (1987)	17
<i>Moore v. State</i> , 412 Md. 635 (2010)	10, 11
<i>Pearson v. State</i> , 437 Md. 350 (2014)	9, 10, 11, 12, 15
<i>State v. Allen</i> , 387 Md. 389 (2005)	16
<i>Shim v. State</i> , 418 Md. 37 (2011)	9, 10
<i>Thomas v. State</i> , 139 Md. App. 188 (2001)	12, 14
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 229 Md. App. 385 (2016)	10
<i>Washington v. State</i> , 425 Md. 306 (2012)	10

Constitutional Provisions

Md. Decl. of Rts. Art. 21	9
U.S. Const. amend. VI	9
